
From: PAUL DULBERG paul_dulberg@comcast.net
Subject: Re: Release and copy of court order

Date: November 28, 2018 at 9:41 AM
To: Julia WIlliams juliawilliams@clintonlaw.net
Cc: Ed Clinton ed@clintonlaw.net, Mary Winch marywinch@clintonlaw.net

Hi Julia,

I found the Disks.

Attached is 3 jpg files of the x-rays exported from the viewer on the disk from Centegra HealthSystem. It is noted that the IMG2.jpg is
the best image of the injury.

The other Disk from Open Advanced MRI does not seem to have an export option readily available in the viewer. It appears to be a
series of images that run like a video at all different angles. 
This Disk sleve has a name noted: Dr Karen Levin (I think this is the Dr who ordered the MRI)

Which is the best method of getting you these disks?

1. I can try to upload the disks to you.
Centegra disk appears to be 19.8MB
Open Advanced MRI appears to be 174MB

2. I can Mail them both to your office

3. Do you have another option?

Thanks,
Paul

On 11/28/2018 6:43 AM, Paul Dulberg wrote:

Hi Julia,
Yes, I recognize those disks.
One disk is 2 xrays from the Hospital the day of the injury and the other is an MRI done at a later date.

It's surprising Gooch couldn't open them. They were provided by the Hospital and the MRI place. 
If I remember correctly, Both come with their own reader right on the same disk with instructions on how to view the Images and
save them as JPEG's, etc.. 

Those images are also included in emails between Hans Mast and myself. Possibly sent to others as well, possibly Baudins.
I'm trying to remember if Hans Mast even had them printed out for the depositions.
I also have those images somewhere in my backed up files off my computer.

I should have those disks somewhere around here, I may have put them with the rest of my old cd/dvd's.

It's early in the Morning here, My coffee hasn't kicked in just yet, I need a little time to look for them.
Worse case scenario,  If they were lost somewhere between Gooch's office and Myself, I can pay for new copies again.

I will let you know if I have them or need to get new copies from the Medical providers as soon as I can, Hopefully by the end of the
day today or early tomorrow.

Thanks,
Paul

On 11/27/2018 10:27 AM, Julia WIlliams wrote:
Dear Paul, 

One other item.  When we obtained the file from Mr. Gooch, he referenced two disks—pictures of which are attached. Mr. Gooch 
could not open them with his software and stated he returned them to you. I do not see them in the box you provided to us. Do 
you have those disks? Can you provide us a copy? 

Best Regards, 

Julia Williams
Of Counsel
The Clinton Law Firm
111 W. Washington, Ste. 1437
Chicago, IL 60602
P:312.357.1515
F: 312.201.0737
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juliawilliams@clintonlaw.net

This message may be privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete the email and notify the 
sender immediately. 

On Nov 27, 2018, at 10:19 AM, Julia WIlliams <juliawilliams@clintonlaw.net> wrote:

Dear Paul, 

Attached is the last court order. It is a bit difficult to read. We have until Dec 6 to file an amended complaint.  Defendants are to
respond by January 11, 2019.  The next statue is February 25, 2019 at 9:00 am. 

I was able to obtain the file from the Gooch Firm without a release. 

We will be sending an amended pleading likely Friday for your review. 

Best Regards,

Julia Williams
Of Counsel
The Clinton Law Firm
111 W. Washington, Ste. 1437
Chicago, IL 60602
P:312.357.1515
F: 312.201.0737
juliawilliams@clintonlaw.net

This message may be privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete the email and notify the 
sender immediately. 

On Nov 27, 2018, at 9:14 AM, Paul Dulberg <Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net> wrote:

Hi Julia,
Hope you had a happy Thanksgiving weekend.
I haven't received either the release for the Gooch files that needed to be signed or the copy of the last court order.
Thanks,
Paul

<Dulberg Order 2018 Nov 13.pdf>
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